Form PTO 6595 (Rev. 06.12) OMB No. 665/Re027/GG. 0429/2015)	JO/2010 SLOEPARTMENT OF GOMMERCE
	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
(SZ OCT - 3 2013 S) F	
	662465 ————
C1850M(92	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Charles P. Marino	
Charles P. May 190	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 435 School Lane
Execution Date(s) $10/02/2013$	
Assignment Merger	Con Plymouth Meeting
Security Agreement Change of Name	city Plymonth Meeting
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 19462
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Other Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1,63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6062271
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Legie A. Conen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5.40.00 <pre></pre>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 55 Polder Drive	Enclosed
Onost/Mailoss	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Langhorne	8. Payment Information
DA - 14052	credit card form
Phone Number: 2/57527242	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: 14C77-Q Caa Columbia C	Authorized User Name
Email Address: IAC 10-2 Co.	
9. Signature: 2 a C	10/02/2013
Leslie A Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments_and documents.
Documents to be recorded fincluding cover she	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director	of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450. Alexandrial VA :22013-1450 49.09 0P

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0508

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE 1. Kim A. Reynolds (ASSIGNOR),

2. Charles P. Marino (ASSIGNOR),

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Markel Corporation (ASSIGNEE), of Plymouth Meeting, PA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Polymethylpentene Cable Liner (Title of Invention)

Invented by us and described in the US patent

U.S. Patent No. 6062271

Filed: 05/22/1998

and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

10/2/2013

Date

\_1

**INVENTOR** 

Date

Name and Address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:
Date that this document was executed: $\frac{10/3}{3}$
Signature of the party submitting this document: West & German

PATENT REEL: 031377 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 10/03/2013**